www.groeneveld-beka.com 4010_Progressive_distributor_MX-F 16.06_EN  / R01 .202118Page no.      of
Progressive distributor MX-F
1
Technical description
Progressive distributors MX-F are built in a variable
disk design. Therefore the distributor can be,
depending on the number of lubrication points,
extended or shortened. Because of the disk design

Progressive distributor MX-F
12
Order key
Distributor inlet
The MX-F can be delivered withdistributor or without
fittings. If the inlet fitting shall already be installed in
the distributor, indicate this by means of fitting type,
pipe diameter and the series when order (see table).
When the name of the fitting is missing, retaining
screws Ø 6, or, for the installation of a proximity
switch, non-return valves with cutting rings Ø 6 are
delivered.
Metering volume
The metering code numbers to (see table25 105
“Technical description”) of the metering elements
have to be indicated on each side of the distributor
inlet in the order, in which the lubricant comes out
and they have to be separated by a (/). Forslash
distributor bridges, a (+) has to be indicatedplus
instead of the slash.
For combined outlets, the metering code numbers
accumulate (see “Combination of outlets”).
Screw plugs and outlets which are closed with
distributor bridges are marked with a (---). Theline
sealing screw, which has to be removed, is marked
with a (*) in the drawing (see “Combination ofstar
outlets”).
Non-return valves in the distributor bridges are
marked with behind the metering code number atRV
the according outlet in the order key.
Proximity switch
At the MX-F progressive distributor, the proximity
switch is either attached to the middle element 00
(standard) or to the MX-F 75 and MX-F 105 middle
and end elements.
If you wish the middle element 00 with proximity
switch to be installed, please mark the desired
pos i t i on in the d is t r ibu to r (be tween the
corresponding metering code numbers) with 00 NS.
MX-75 and MX-F 105 middle or end elements, to
which a proximity switch should be attached, have to
be marked with after the number for the meteringNS
volume.
Proximity switches can either be installed on the side
A(standard) or on the side B of MX-F distributors.
Outlet Designation
without fittingM10x1
union screwÜS04 , pipe- 4 orØ
ÜS06 pipe- 6Ø
GS04 plug-in connection, pipe-Ø 4 or
GS06 pipe- 6Ø
RVA non-return valve, internal thread
M10x1 ( olive andwithout
union screw)
RVA04 non-return valve, for pipe- 4 orØ
RVA06 withpipe- 6 ( olive andØ
union screw)
RVB06 non-return valve, for pipe- 6Ø
cutting ring and union nut)(with
non-return valve with plug connection,RVS06
for pipe -Ø 6
Inlet Designation
without fittingM10x1
GE06LL male stud coupling,
GE08LL pipe- or Ø 8,Ø 6
GE06L series LL or L
WE06LL elbow screw fitting,
WE08LL pipe- 6 bzw. 8,Ø Ø
WE06L series LL or L
elbow screw fitting,WS06LL
WS08LL pipe- or Ø 8,Ø 6
series LL or LWS06L
When no indication concerning the fittings is made,
the delivery is without fittings as standard!
Outlet fittings
The fitting type at the outlets has to be indicated with
diameter and series when ordering (see table).
www.groeneveld-beka.com 4010_Progressive_distributor_MX-F 16.06_EN  / R01 .202118Page no.      of
Progressive distributor MX-F
13
Order examples of two distributors, one with proximity switch at middle elment 00 and one with proximity
switch at end element MX-F 75
Type
No. of piston elements
No. of outlets
Inlet fitting
Outlet fittings
Pos. of connections
Dosage code-numbers at the outlets
A --- RV + 95 / 150 / 00 NS
B --- / 45 / --- / ---
MX-F 05 / 04 - GE08LL / M10x1
Type
No. of piston elements
No. of outlets
Inlet fitting
Outlet fittings
Pos. of connections
Dosage code-numbers at the outlets
A --- RV + 95 / 150 / --- NS